

GAHC010179342019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 5515/2019**

1:ABDUL KADER  
S/O- BISHA MIYA, VILL- ITARBHITA, P.S. HOWLY, DIST- BARPETA (ASSAM)

VERSUS

1:THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS  
S/O- BISHA MIYA, VILL- ITARBHITA, P.S- HOWLY, DIST- BARPETA, ASSAM

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA  
NIRVACHAN SADAN  
ASHOKA ROAD  
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM  
HOME DEPTT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI- 06

4:THE STATE COORDINATOR  
NRC  
GS ROAD  
BHANGAGARH  
GUWAHATI- 781005

5:THE MEMBER  
FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL 10TH  
BARPETA  
ASSAM

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE(B)  
BARPETA

ASSAM  
78130

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR S M ABDULLAH P

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJIT BHUYAN**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

16.12.2019

**(Manojit Bhuyan, J)**

Heard Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Ms. G. Hazarika, learned counsel representing respondent no.1. Also heard Ms. B. Das, learned counsel for respondent no.2; Mr. A. Kalita, learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 5 and 6 and Ms. U. Das, learned counsel for respondent no.4.

List after a week, on a date to be fixed by the Office, on prayer of Mr. S. Hoque, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Case records so received be retained.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**