

GAHC010179342019



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5515/2019**

ABDUL KADER  
S/O- BISHA MIYA, VILL- ITARBHITA, P.S. HOWLY, DIST- BARPETA (ASSAM)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS  
S/O- BISHA MIYA, VILL- ITARBHITA, P.S- HOWLY, DIST- BARPETA, ASSAM

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA  
NIRVACHAN SADAN  
ASHOKA ROAD  
NEW DELHI- 110001

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM  
HOME DEPTT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI- 06

4:THE STATE COORDINATOR  
NRC  
GS ROAD  
BHANGAGARH  
GUWAHATI- 781005

5:THE MEMBER  
FOREIGNERS TRIBUNAL 10TH  
BARPETA  
ASSAM

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE(B)  
BARPETA

ASSAM  
78130

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR S M ABDULLAH P, MR S HOQUE,MR M DEKA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, NRC,SC, F.T,SC, ELECTION COMMISSION.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

***(SK Medhi, J.)***

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the petitioner.

Considering that this matter is pending since the year 2019, a short accommodation is granted directing listing of this case on 07.05.2026.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**